
Cal St. Dom. Hills (3-11,3-6 CCAA) -vs- Cal St. Monterey Bay (8-6,5-4 CCAA)
01/15/26 at Otter Sports Center, Seaside, CA

 
 

 
 
Cal St. Dom. Hills 49

Cal St. Monterey Bay 69

Date: 01/15/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 46
Site: Otter Sports Center, Seaside, CA
Referees: Sue Mahackian, Ryan  Yasuda, Joe Barcellos

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Cal St. Dom. Hills 14 12 16 7 49
Cal St. Monterey Bay 17 13 20 19 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Thomas,Anela * 37 4-16 0-1 4-6 2-6 8 4 2 5 0 3 12
05 Lopez-Wood,Bryanne * 14 2-5 1-1 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 2 2 0 7
02 Abraham,Leilani * 32 2-7 0-2 1-2 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 0 5
03 Hurst,Zanna * 32 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 4 1 2 0 1 3
22 Love,Jayla * 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
04 Edgar,Kylee 32 2-7 0-1 3-4 1-5 6 0 1 2 0 2 7
11 Ferrel,A’moree 10 1-2 1-2 2-4 1-1 2 0 0 1 1 1 5
12 Washington,Camryn 23 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 5 0 3 0 3 4
10 Washington,Amaya 11 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 4
00 Oliva,Cristina 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-45 2-9 15-22 4-24 28 21 6 20 3 10 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 1-2   50.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-9   55.56 % 0-2   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-10   50.00 % 1-2   50.00 % 5-8   62.50 %
4th Quarter 1-13   7.69 % 0-3   0.00 % 5-8   62.50 %
Total 16-45   35.6 % 2-9   22.2 % 15-22   68.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Moreno Ortiz,Jennifer * 36 9-11 5-6 6-7 1-5 6 3 2 5 0 4 29
02 Walls,Riley * 36 6-10 0-1 2-3 1-4 5 3 0 4 1 1 14
20 McNeal,Jayden * 20 2-5 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 1 6
00 Bouton,Brianna * 23 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 3 0 1 0 2 3
05 Slocum,A'ajah * 37 1-9 0-1 0-2 2-5 7 3 5 5 1 3 2
01 Young,Aliyah 14 3-6 2-4 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 9
10 Pahukoa,Ledjan 13 1-6 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 3
22 Lucero,Malaysia 14 1-4 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 3 0 2 1 1 2
24 Pena,Janelle 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 1
03 Thompson Lopez,Demi 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Capers,Sasha 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-54 8-17 13-20 10-29 39 19 9 20 3 13 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 3-6   50.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-10   50.00 % 2-5   40.00 % 1-4   25.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-17   47.06 % 2-4   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 1-2   50.00 % 6-9   66.67 %
Total 24-54   44.4 % 8-17   47.1 % 13-20   65.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal St. Dom. Hills Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal St. Monterey Bay
09:38 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MORENO ORTIZ,JENNIFE

MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,ANELA(in the paint) 09:30
-- REBOUND DEF by BOUTON,BRIANNA

FOUL  by THOMAS,ANELA 09:30
09:25 MISS JUMPER by MCNEAL,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by LOVE,JAYLA --
09:25 MISS JUMPER by SLOCUM,A'AJAH

REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE --
MISS JUMPER by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE(in the paint) 09:20

-- REBOUND DEF by SLOCUM,A'AJAH
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,ANELA(in the paint) 09:18

-- REBOUND DEF by BOUTON,BRIANNA
FOUL  by THOMAS,ANELA 09:18

09:10 0-5 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by WALLS,RILEY(in the paint)
FOUL  by LOVE,JAYLA 09:10

09:10 0-6 H 6 GOOD FT by WALLS,RILEY
09:03 TURNOVER  by MCNEAL,JAYDEN

TURNOVER  by LOVE,JAYLA 09:00
09:00 STEAL  by MCNEAL,JAYDEN

TURNOVER  by THOMAS,ANELA 08:56
08:56 STEAL  by BOUTON,BRIANNA
08:40 TURNOVER  by MORENO ORTIZ,JENNIFE

STEAL  by THOMAS,ANELA 08:40
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,ANELA(in the paint) 08:35

-- REBOUND DEF by MORENO ORTIZ,JENNIFE
08:25 TURNOVER  by WALLS,RILEY

SUB OUT by LOVE,JAYLA 08:19
SUB IN by EDGAR,KYLEE 08:19
MISS JUMPER by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE(in the paint) 07:28
REBOUND OFF by EDGAR,KYLEE --

07:19 FOUL  by BOUTON,BRIANNA
07:03 SUB OUT by BOUTON,BRIANNA
07:03 SUB IN by PAHUKOA,LEDJAN

GOOD FT by ABRAHAM,LEILANI 06:45 1-6 H 5
MISS FT by ABRAHAM,LEILANI 06:31

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNEAL,JAYDEN
06:10 MISS 3PTR by MORENO ORTIZ,JENNIFE

REBOUND DEF by EDGAR,KYLEE --
TURNOVER  by HURST,ZANNA 05:58

05:58 STEAL  by MORENO ORTIZ,JENNIFE
05:51 1-9 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by PAHUKOA,LEDJAN

MISS 3PTR by ABRAHAM,LEILANI 05:28
-- REBOUND DEF by MCNEAL,JAYDEN

05:00 MISS LAYUP by MCNEAL,JAYDEN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:00

-- REBOUND OFF by MCNEAL,JAYDEN
FOUL  by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE 04:48

04:35 MISS LAYUP by PAHUKOA,LEDJAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE 04:35
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

04:30 1-10 H 9 GOOD FT by MCNEAL,JAYDEN
MISS JUMPER by EDGAR,KYLEE 04:23

-- REBOUND DEF by SLOCUM,A'AJAH
04:17 1-11 H 10 GOOD FT by MCNEAL,JAYDEN
04:15 SUB OUT by MCNEAL,JAYDEN
04:15 SUB IN by LUCERO,MALAYSIA
04:09 TURNOVER  by LUCERO,MALAYSIA

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,ANELA(in the paint) 03:57 3-11 H 8



GOOD JUMPER by EDGAR,KYLEE 03:53 5-11 H 6
ASSIST  by HURST,ZANNA --
FOUL  by HURST,ZANNA 03:42

03:29 MISS JUMPER by SLOCUM,A'AJAH
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ANELA --
GOOD JUMPER by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE(in the paint) 03:21 7-11 H 4
ASSIST  by THOMAS,ANELA --

02:49 MISS 3PTR by PAHUKOA,LEDJAN
REBOUND DEF by EDGAR,KYLEE --

02:40 FOUL  by LUCERO,MALAYSIA
02:40 SUB OUT by LUCERO,MALAYSIA
02:40 SUB IN by PENA,JANELLE

SUB OUT by ABRAHAM,LEILANI 02:40
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,CAMRYN 02:40
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,ANELA(in the paint) 02:36

-- REBOUND DEF by PENA,JANELLE
02:24 TURNOVER  by PAHUKOA,LEDJAN

STEAL  by EDGAR,KYLEE 02:24
02:19 FOUL  by SLOCUM,A'AJAH

SUB OUT by THOMAS,ANELA 02:19
SUB IN by LOVE,JAYLA 02:19
GOOD FT by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE(fastbreak) 02:19 8-11 H 3
GOOD FT by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE(fastbreak) 02:19 9-11 H 2
FOUL  by LOVE,JAYLA 02:06
SUB OUT by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE 02:06
SUB OUT by LOVE,JAYLA 02:06
SUB IN by OLIVA,CRISTINA 02:06
SUB IN by FERREL,A’MOREE 02:06

02:06 MISS FT by PENA,JANELLE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:06 9-12 H 3 GOOD FT by PENA,JANELLE
GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,CAMRYN(in the paint) 01:53 11-12 H 1
ASSIST  by ABRAHAM,LEILANI --

01:38 11-15 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by MORENO ORTIZ,JENNIFE
TURNOVER  by FERREL,A’MOREE 01:12

01:12 STEAL  by WALLS,RILEY
01:06 MISS JUMPER by WALLS,RILEY

BLOCK  by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE 01:06
REBOUND DEF by EDGAR,KYLEE --
GOOD 3PTR by FERREL,A’MOREE 00:57 14-15 H 1

00:26 14-17 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by SLOCUM,A'AJAH
TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,CAMRYN 00:13

00:13 STEAL  by SLOCUM,A'AJAH
00:00 MISS 3PTR by PAHUKOA,LEDJAN

REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE --
00:00 SUB OUT by PENA,JANELLE
00:00 SUB IN by MCNEAL,JAYDEN

SUB OUT by FERREL,A’MOREE 00:00
SUB IN by THOMAS,ANELA 00:00

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal St. Dom. Hills Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal St. Monterey Bay
FOUL  by OLIVA,CRISTINA 09:12

08:53 MISS 3PTR by PAHUKOA,LEDJAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SLOCUM,A'AJAH

08:39 14-20 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by MORENO ORTIZ,JENNIFE
TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,CAMRYN 08:33

08:33 SUB OUT by WALLS,RILEY
08:33 SUB IN by BOUTON,BRIANNA

SUB OUT by OLIVA,CRISTINA 08:33



SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,CAMRYN 08:33
SUB IN by ABRAHAM,LEILANI 08:33
SUB IN by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE 08:33

08:21 MISS 3PTR by PAHUKOA,LEDJAN
REBOUND DEF by HURST,ZANNA --
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,ANELA(in the paint) 08:02

08:02 BLOCK  by SLOCUM,A'AJAH
-- REBOUND DEF by SLOCUM,A'AJAH

07:51 TURNOVER  by SLOCUM,A'AJAH
STEAL  by HURST,ZANNA 07:51
GOOD LAYUP by HURST,ZANNA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:44 16-20 H 4

07:33 TURNOVER  by MORENO ORTIZ,JENNIFE
STEAL  by THOMAS,ANELA 07:33
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,ANELA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:28 18-20 H 2

06:57 18-23 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by MORENO ORTIZ,JENNIFE
-- ASSIST  by PAHUKOA,LEDJAN

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,ANELA 06:47
-- REBOUND DEF by MORENO ORTIZ,JENNIFE

06:28 TURNOVER  by MORENO ORTIZ,JENNIFE
STEAL  by EDGAR,KYLEE 06:28
TURNOVER  by HURST,ZANNA 06:20

06:20 STEAL  by MORENO ORTIZ,JENNIFE
FOUL  by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE 06:19
SUB OUT by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE 06:19
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,CAMRYN 06:19

06:14 SUB OUT by MCNEAL,JAYDEN
06:14 SUB IN by PENA,JANELLE
06:00 MISS 3PTR by SLOCUM,A'AJAH

REBOUND DEF by ABRAHAM,LEILANI --
MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,CAMRYN(in the paint) 05:47

05:47 BLOCK  by WALLS,RILEY
-- REBOUND DEF by WALLS,RILEY

FOUL  by THOMAS,ANELA 05:39
05:39 SUB OUT by PAHUKOA,LEDJAN
05:39 SUB OUT by MORENO ORTIZ,JENNIFE
05:39 SUB IN by YOUNG,ALIYAH
05:39 SUB IN by WALLS,RILEY

FOUL  by WASHINGTON,CAMRYN 05:22
05:15 TURNOVER  by SLOCUM,A'AJAH

STEAL  by WASHINGTON,CAMRYN 05:15
05:05 FOUL  by PENA,JANELLE
05:04 FOUL  by WALLS,RILEY

GOOD FT by EDGAR,KYLEE 05:02 19-23 H 4
GOOD FT by EDGAR,KYLEE 05:02 20-23 H 3

04:46 20-25 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,ALIYAH(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ABRAHAM,LEILANI 04:38
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:38
SUB OUT by HURST,ZANNA 04:38
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,AMAYA 04:38

04:15 MISS LAYUP by SLOCUM,A'AJAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SLOCUM,A'AJAH

FOUL  by WASHINGTON,AMAYA 04:00
04:00 SUB OUT by PENA,JANELLE
04:00 SUB IN by MCNEAL,JAYDEN
04:00 MISS FT by YOUNG,ALIYAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:00 20-26 H 6 GOOD FT by YOUNG,ALIYAH

GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,AMAYA(in the paint) 03:40 22-26 H 4
FOUL  by WASHINGTON,CAMRYN 03:20

03:20 MISS FT by SLOCUM,A'AJAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:20 MISS FT by SLOCUM,A'AJAH



REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ANELA --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,ANELA(in the paint) 02:58 24-26 H 2
ASSIST  by EDGAR,KYLEE --

02:39 TURNOVER  by WALLS,RILEY
STEAL  by THOMAS,ANELA 02:39
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,ANELA 02:16

02:16 SUB OUT by SLOCUM,A'AJAH
02:16 SUB IN by MORENO ORTIZ,JENNIFE
01:54 MISS JUMPER by BOUTON,BRIANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,AMAYA --
TURNOVER  by ABRAHAM,LEILANI 01:36

01:36 STEAL  by YOUNG,ALIYAH
01:30 24-28 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WALLS,RILEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by YOUNG,ALIYAH
MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,AMAYA 01:08
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,ANELA --

01:03 FOUL  by MORENO ORTIZ,JENNIFE
SUB OUT by ABRAHAM,LEILANI 01:03
SUB OUT by THOMAS,ANELA 01:03
SUB IN by OLIVA,CRISTINA 01:03
SUB IN by HURST,ZANNA 01:03
GOOD JUMPER by EDGAR,KYLEE(in the paint) 00:58 26-28 H 2

00:32 26-30 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WALLS,RILEY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by EDGAR,KYLEE 00:01

00:01 STEAL  by BOUTON,BRIANNA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal St. Dom. Hills Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal St. Monterey Bay
10:00 SUB OUT by YOUNG,ALIYAH
10:00 SUB IN by SLOCUM,A'AJAH

SUB OUT by OLIVA,CRISTINA 10:00
SUB OUT by EDGAR,KYLEE 10:00
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,AMAYA 10:00
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,CAMRYN 10:00
SUB IN by ABRAHAM,LEILANI 10:00
SUB IN by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE 10:00
SUB IN by THOMAS,ANELA 10:00
SUB IN by LOVE,JAYLA 10:00

09:45 26-32 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BOUTON,BRIANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SLOCUM,A'AJAH

GOOD LAYUP by LOVE,JAYLA(in the paint) 09:23 28-32 H 4
09:06 28-34 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MCNEAL,JAYDEN(in the paint)
08:40 FOUL  by MCNEAL,JAYDEN

MISS FT by THOMAS,ANELA 08:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by THOMAS,ANELA 08:40 29-34 H 5

08:30 29-37 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by MORENO ORTIZ,JENNIFE
-- ASSIST  by SLOCUM,A'AJAH

GOOD 3PTR by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE 07:58 32-37 H 5
ASSIST  by THOMAS,ANELA --

07:38 MISS LAYUP by MCNEAL,JAYDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ANELA --
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,ANELA 07:34

07:34 STEAL  by SLOCUM,A'AJAH
07:28 32-39 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by MCNEAL,JAYDEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SLOCUM,A'AJAH
TURNOVER  by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE 07:22

07:22 STEAL  by MORENO ORTIZ,JENNIFE
07:12 MISS LAYUP by SLOCUM,A'AJAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ANELA --



TURNOVER  by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE 06:43
06:43 SUB OUT by MCNEAL,JAYDEN
06:43 SUB IN by PENA,JANELLE

SUB OUT by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE 06:43
SUB IN by EDGAR,KYLEE 06:43
SUB OUT by LOVE,JAYLA 06:43
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,CAMRYN 06:43

06:32 TURNOVER  by PENA,JANELLE
06:21 FOUL  by PENA,JANELLE
06:21 SUB OUT by PENA,JANELLE
06:21 SUB IN by LUCERO,MALAYSIA

GOOD FT by THOMAS,ANELA 06:21 33-39 H 6
GOOD FT by THOMAS,ANELA 06:21 34-39 H 5

06:14 TURNOVER  by MORENO ORTIZ,JENNIFE
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,ANELA 05:59

05:59 STEAL  by LUCERO,MALAYSIA
05:54 MISS LAYUP by BOUTON,BRIANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,CAMRYN --
05:47 FOUL  by SLOCUM,A'AJAH

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,ANELA 05:34
-- REBOUND DEF by BOUTON,BRIANNA

05:14 MISS LAYUP by LUCERO,MALAYSIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by ABRAHAM,LEILANI(in the paint) 04:57 36-39 H 3

04:34 MISS JUMPER by SLOCUM,A'AJAH
-- REBOUND OFF by MORENO ORTIZ,JENNIFE

04:29 MISS JUMPER by MORENO ORTIZ,JENNIFE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:29

04:29 SUB OUT by BOUTON,BRIANNA
04:29 SUB IN by YOUNG,ALIYAH

SUB OUT by EDGAR,KYLEE 04:29
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,AMAYA 04:29
MISS 3PTR by HURST,ZANNA 04:17

-- REBOUND DEF by SLOCUM,A'AJAH
04:07 TURNOVER  by SLOCUM,A'AJAH

STEAL  by WASHINGTON,CAMRYN 04:07
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,ANELA 03:51

03:43 36-42 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by YOUNG,ALIYAH(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by SLOCUM,A'AJAH

TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,CAMRYN 03:28
03:06 36-44 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by MORENO ORTIZ,JENNIFE

GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,CAMRYN(in the paint) 02:38 38-44 H 6
ASSIST  by ABRAHAM,LEILANI --

02:26 FOUL  by LUCERO,MALAYSIA
02:26 TURNOVER  by LUCERO,MALAYSIA

SUB OUT by ABRAHAM,LEILANI 02:26
SUB IN by FERREL,A’MOREE 02:26
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,ANELA(in the paint) 02:10

02:10 BLOCK  by LUCERO,MALAYSIA
-- REBOUND DEF by LUCERO,MALAYSIA

FOUL  by HURST,ZANNA 01:56
01:56 38-45 H 7 GOOD FT by MORENO ORTIZ,JENNIFE
01:56 38-46 H 8 GOOD FT by MORENO ORTIZ,JENNIFE

TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,AMAYA 01:50
01:50 STEAL  by SLOCUM,A'AJAH

FOUL  by WASHINGTON,CAMRYN 01:50
SUB OUT by FERREL,A’MOREE 01:50
SUB IN by EDGAR,KYLEE 01:50

01:38 MISS LAYUP by SLOCUM,A'AJAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,AMAYA --

01:36 FOUL  by MORENO ORTIZ,JENNIFE



GOOD FT by HURST,ZANNA(fastbreak) 01:36 39-46 H 7
MISS FT by HURST,ZANNA(fastbreak) 01:36

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,ALIYAH
01:24 39-48 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by MORENO ORTIZ,JENNIFE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,ANELA(in the paint) 01:15 41-48 H 7
01:09 41-50 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by WALLS,RILEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,AMAYA 01:00
00:51 MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,ALIYAH

-- REBOUND OFF by WALLS,RILEY
00:47 FOUL  by WALLS,RILEY
00:47 TURNOVER  by WALLS,RILEY

MISS JUMPER by EDGAR,KYLEE 00:32
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,ANELA --

00:29 FOUL  by MORENO ORTIZ,JENNIFE
GOOD FT by THOMAS,ANELA(fastbreak) 00:29 42-50 H 8
MISS FT by THOMAS,ANELA(fastbreak) 00:29

-- REBOUND DEF by WALLS,RILEY
00:22 MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,ALIYAH

REBOUND DEF by EDGAR,KYLEE --
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,ANELA(in the paint) 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by LUCERO,MALAYSIA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal St. Dom. Hills Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal St. Monterey Bay
10:00 SUB OUT by YOUNG,ALIYAH
10:00 SUB OUT by LUCERO,MALAYSIA
10:00 SUB IN by BOUTON,BRIANNA
10:00 SUB IN by MCNEAL,JAYDEN

SUB OUT by EDGAR,KYLEE 10:00
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,AMAYA 10:00
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,CAMRYN 10:00
SUB IN by ABRAHAM,LEILANI 10:00
SUB IN by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE 10:00
SUB IN by LOVE,JAYLA 10:00

10:00 SUB OUT by BOUTON,BRIANNA
10:00 SUB OUT by MCNEAL,JAYDEN
10:00 SUB IN by PAHUKOA,LEDJAN
10:00 SUB IN by LUCERO,MALAYSIA

SUB OUT by ABRAHAM,LEILANI 10:00
SUB OUT by LOVE,JAYLA 10:00
SUB IN by EDGAR,KYLEE 10:00
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,CAMRYN 10:00
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,ANELA(in the paint) 09:28

-- REBOUND DEF by LUCERO,MALAYSIA

09:23 42-52 H 10
GOOD LAYUP by MORENO ORTIZ,JENNIFE(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

FOUL  by HURST,ZANNA 09:23
09:18 42-53 H 11 GOOD FT by MORENO ORTIZ,JENNIFE(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE(in the paint) 09:09
-- REBOUND DEF by PAHUKOA,LEDJAN

SUB OUT by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE 08:44
SUB IN by FERREL,A’MOREE 08:44

08:42 42-55 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by WALLS,RILEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MORENO ORTIZ,JENNIFE

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,CAMRYN 08:34
SUB IN by ABRAHAM,LEILANI 08:34

08:22 FOUL  by LUCERO,MALAYSIA
08:22 SUB OUT by PAHUKOA,LEDJAN
08:22 SUB IN by BOUTON,BRIANNA

GOOD FT by FERREL,A’MOREE 08:22 43-55 H 12



MISS FT by FERREL,A’MOREE 08:22
-- REBOUND DEF by MORENO ORTIZ,JENNIFE

08:04 43-57 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by MORENO ORTIZ,JENNIFE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by ABRAHAM,LEILANI(in the paint) 07:53

-- REBOUND DEF by SLOCUM,A'AJAH
07:28 MISS LAYUP by WALLS,RILEY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LUCERO,MALAYSIA
07:24 43-59 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by LUCERO,MALAYSIA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:19
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:19

07:19 SUB OUT by LUCERO,MALAYSIA
07:19 SUB IN by MCNEAL,JAYDEN

MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,ANELA(in the paint) 07:05
-- REBOUND DEF by MCNEAL,JAYDEN

06:35 TURNOVER  by SLOCUM,A'AJAH
STEAL  by FERREL,A’MOREE 06:35
MISS 3PTR by ABRAHAM,LEILANI 06:15
REBOUND OFF by FERREL,A’MOREE --

06:07 FOUL  by SLOCUM,A'AJAH
TURNOVER  by EDGAR,KYLEE 06:05

06:05 STEAL  by MORENO ORTIZ,JENNIFE
FOUL  by ABRAHAM,LEILANI 05:59

05:59 43-60 H 17 GOOD FT by WALLS,RILEY(fastbreak)
05:58 MISS FT by WALLS,RILEY(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ANELA --
MISS 3PTR by FERREL,A’MOREE 05:52

-- REBOUND DEF by MORENO ORTIZ,JENNIFE
05:44 TURNOVER  by MORENO ORTIZ,JENNIFE
05:36 FOUL  by BOUTON,BRIANNA
05:36 SUB OUT by BOUTON,BRIANNA
05:36 SUB IN by YOUNG,ALIYAH

GOOD JUMPER by ABRAHAM,LEILANI(in the paint) 05:23 45-60 H 15
04:58 MISS 3PTR by WALLS,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by EDGAR,KYLEE --
04:49 FOUL  by WALLS,RILEY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:49
MISS FT by EDGAR,KYLEE 04:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by EDGAR,KYLEE 04:49 46-60 H 14

04:23 MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,ALIYAH
REBOUND DEF by ABRAHAM,LEILANI --
MISS JUMPER by ABRAHAM,LEILANI(in the paint) 04:08

-- REBOUND DEF by MORENO ORTIZ,JENNIFE
FOUL  by HURST,ZANNA 04:06

04:06 SUB OUT by MCNEAL,JAYDEN
04:06 SUB IN by LUCERO,MALAYSIA
03:58 MISS LAYUP by LUCERO,MALAYSIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LUCERO,MALAYSIA
03:54 MISS LAYUP by LUCERO,MALAYSIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FERREL,A’MOREE --
BLOCK  by FERREL,A’MOREE 03:54

03:52 FOUL  by YOUNG,ALIYAH
MISS FT by FERREL,A’MOREE(fastbreak) 03:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by HURST,ZANNA 03:52
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,CAMRYN 03:52
GOOD FT by FERREL,A’MOREE(fastbreak) 03:52 47-60 H 13

03:27 MISS JUMPER by SLOCUM,A'AJAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:14 47-63 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by YOUNG,ALIYAH
-- ASSIST  by MORENO ORTIZ,JENNIFE

FOUL  by ABRAHAM,LEILANI 03:12



03:11 MISS LAYUP by WALLS,RILEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:07 TURNOVER  by WALLS,RILEY
STEAL  by WASHINGTON,CAMRYN 03:07

03:04 SUB OUT by YOUNG,ALIYAH
03:04 SUB IN by BOUTON,BRIANNA

MISS JUMPER by EDGAR,KYLEE 02:51
-- REBOUND DEF by LUCERO,MALAYSIA

FOUL  by THOMAS,ANELA 02:31
02:31 47-64 H 17 GOOD FT by MORENO ORTIZ,JENNIFE
02:31 MISS FT by MORENO ORTIZ,JENNIFE

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ANELA --
MISS JUMPER by EDGAR,KYLEE(in the paint) 02:14

-- REBOUND DEF by WALLS,RILEY
01:55 47-66 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by WALLS,RILEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SLOCUM,A'AJAH
MISS JUMPER by ABRAHAM,LEILANI(in the paint) 01:43

-- REBOUND DEF by WALLS,RILEY
SUB OUT by FERREL,A’MOREE 01:34
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,AMAYA 01:34

01:27 TURNOVER  by SLOCUM,A'AJAH
01:06 FOUL  by BOUTON,BRIANNA
01:06 SUB OUT by WALLS,RILEY
01:06 SUB IN by CAPERS,SASHA

GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,AMAYA 01:06 48-66 H 18
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,AMAYA 01:06 49-66 H 17

01:06 SUB OUT by SLOCUM,A'AJAH
01:06 SUB IN by THOMPSON LOPEZ,DEMI
01:02 TURNOVER  by BOUTON,BRIANNA

MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,ANELA(in the paint) 00:48
-- REBOUND DEF by LUCERO,MALAYSIA

FOUL  by WASHINGTON,CAMRYN 00:27
00:27 49-67 H 18 GOOD FT by MORENO ORTIZ,JENNIFE
00:27 49-68 H 19 GOOD FT by MORENO ORTIZ,JENNIFE
00:27 SUB OUT by MORENO ORTIZ,JENNIFE
00:27 SUB IN by YOUNG,ALIYAH

MISS 3PTR by EDGAR,KYLEE 00:11
-- REBOUND DEF by BOUTON,BRIANNA

FOUL  by WASHINGTON,CAMRYN 00:04
00:04 49-69 H 20 GOOD FT by BOUTON,BRIANNA(fastbreak)
00:04 MISS FT by BOUTON,BRIANNA(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by LUCERO,MALAYSIA


